

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P. No.21863 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SI. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7	19-02-2026	<u>TRR, J</u> When this Court has suggested the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the order dated 03.10.2024 and to deposit 1/3rd of the total demand of Rs.87,50,930/-, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners stated that the petitioners are not in a position to deposit any amount and requested for disposal of the main Writ Petition. As already counter affidavit has been filed by the respondents, a detailed hearing is required in this case. List the case after two weeks. TRR, J siva	