

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.21863 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
	30.03.2026	<u>TRR,J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Transport Department seeks one week time to make his submissions. His request is considered subject to payment of costs of Rs.10,000/- payable to the A.P. High Court Employees Association within two (02) weeks from today, as the petitioner counsel insisted for disposal of the writ petition. List this matter after three (03) weeks. TRR, J ANS	

--	--	--	--