

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P. No.21863 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
12	20-04-2026	<u>TRR, J</u> After arguing for some time, learned counsel for the petitioners requested to list the case after Summer Vacation, 2026, to secure instructions from the party as to whether the petitioners are intended to file an appeal under Section 12 of the Andhra Pradesh Motor Vehicles Taxation Act, 1963. For hearing, list the case after Summer Vacation, 2026. TRR, J siva	